507729504 02/02/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7776649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
S.P.M. FLOW CONTROL, INC.	02/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPM OIL & GAS INC.
Street Address:	601 HERBERT DRIVE
City:	FORT WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10196878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)675-1236

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (309) 675-8091

Email: Mayernich Linda L@cat.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR INC.

Address Line 1: 100 NE ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: AB6450

Address Line 4: PEORIA, ILLINOIS 61629-6450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20-1103US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA L. MAYERNICH
SIGNATURE:	/Linda L. Mayernich/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=20-1103_US04_Cert#page1.tif source=20-1103_US04_Cert#page2.tif source=20-1103_US04_Cert#page3.tif source=20-1103_US04_Cert#page4.tif

PATENT 507729504 REEL: 062636 FRAME: 0972



CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

SPM Oil & Gas Inc. 18562500

[formerly: S.P.M. FLOW CONTROL, INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 02/11/2021

Effective: 02/11/2021



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10303

PATENT REEL: 062636 FRAME: 0973

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Jean Marchione Form 424 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions

This space reserved for office use.



Certificate of Amendment

Entity Information

The name of the filing entity is:	
S.P.M. FLOW CONTROL, INC.	
State the name of the entity as currently shown in the reco of the entity, state the old name and not the new name.	rds of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name
The filing entity is a: (Select the appropriate entity type b	elow.)
🗵 For-profit Corporation	Professional Corporation
☐ Nonprofit Corporation	Professional Limited Liability Company
Cooperative Association	Professional Association
Limited Liability Company	Limited Partnership
The file number issued to the filing entity by the	secretary of state is: 18562500
The date of formation of the entity is: July 25,	1962

Amendments

1. Amended Name

(If the purpose of the certificate of amendment is to change the name of the entity, use the following statement)

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision that names the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

The name of the filing entity is: (state the new name of the entity below)

SPM Oil & Gas Inc.

The name of the entity must contain an organizational designation or accepted abbreviation of such term, as applicable.

2. Amended Registered Agent/Registered Office

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision stating the name of the registered agent and the registered office address of the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

Form 424 6

PATENT REEL: 062636 FRAME: 0974

TX075BOC - 1/3/2019 Wolters Kluwer Online

(Con		stered Agent , but not both. Also c	omplete C.)	
A. The registered agent is a	•		•	of:
OR B. The registered agent is a	ın individual resi	ident of the state v	whose name is:	
First Name	M.I.	Last Name		Suffix
The person executing this instr has consented to serve as registe		hat the person de	esignated as the new	registered agent
C. The business address of the	registered agent	and the registered		
Street Address (No P.O. Box)		City	TX State	Zip Code
Sireet Address (NOT.O. Box)		City	state	Zip Code
3. Ot	her Added, Alt	ered, or Deleted	Provisions	
Other changes or additions to the certi- is insufficient, incorporate the addition form for further information on format	nal text by providin			
Text Area (The attached addendum, if any,	is incorporated herein	by reference.)		
Add each of the following p reference of the added provision			nation. The identific	cation or
	6.1		.: 771 .:1 .:0	
Alter each of the following reference of the altered provisio				
Delete each of the provision	c identified halo	w from the cartifi	cate of formation	
Delete each of the provision	s idenumed belo	w from the certifi	cate of formation.	

Statement of Approval

7

The amendments to the certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Form 424

PATENT REEL: 062636 FRAME: 0975

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state. B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90 th day after the date of signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:
Execution The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.
Date: 2/10/2021
S.P.M. Flow Control, Inc.
Signature of authorized person
Paul Coppinger
Printed or typed name of authorized person (see instructions)

Form 424 8

TX075BOC - 1/3/RECORDED: 02/02/2023

PATENT REEL: 062636 FRAME: 0976